Free
TM
12 Burt Drive, Deer Park, N.Y. 11729, U.S.A.   Phone (516) 586-5125   Fax (516) 586-5120   Note: New (631) Area Code begins 11/1/99     E-Mail: mcginfo@mcgsurge.com
MCG Surge Protection http://www.mcgsurge.com
1-800-851-1508
Standard Class Entry Protector
Ip=160kA
The SF160M Series offers first-rate protection for most appli-

❒!
❒!
❒!
❒!
❒!
❒!
❒!
ANSI/IEEE
Category C
18
SF160M
12 Burt Drive, Deer Park, N.Y. 11729, U.S.A.   Phone (516) 586-5125   Fax (516) 586-5120   Note: New (631) Area Code begins 11/1/99    E-Mail: mcginfo@mcgsurge.com
MCG Surge Protection http://www.mcgsurge.com
1-800-851-1508
Ordering  Information
Example:  SF160M-120Y = 120/208 VAC, 3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye.
No charge filter optional = SF160M-120YF.
Integral disconnect not available in delta.
SF160M Electrical Specifications
The SF160M Series of surge protectors meet or exceed ANSI/IEEE C62.41-1991 and UL 1449, 2nd Ed.
Typical Peak
Energy Suppression Voltage UL1449
Absorption 6" Lead Length Surge Voltage
(8/20µs) (8/20µs) (8/20µs) (8/20µs)
Model Rated Voltage Description Joules Total 10kA 3kA 500A
SF160M-120T 120/240VAC      1 phase, 3w+gnd 8,722 520V 400V 400V
SF160M-120Y 120/208     3 phase, 4w+gnd wye 8,722 520 400 400
SF160M-220Y 220/380     3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye 23,520 840 740 700
SF160M-240Y 240/415     3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye 23,520 840 740 700
SF160M-240D 240        3 phase, 3w+gnd, delta 20,160 840 820 700
SF160M-240DCT 240/120/120*  3 phase, 4w+gnd, hi-leg         15,064 840/520 740/400 700/400
SF160M-277Y 277/480      3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye 25,200 960 800 800
SF160M-480D 480       3 phase, 3w+gnd, delta 36,000 - 1536 1500
* High-leg delta center tapped
Shown here is a typical clamp
waveform:  SF160M-120Y
suppression voltage is 520V;